APN NO: 03-078-08

RPTT: Escrow No.:

Recording requested by: Janet Leedham

When recorded mail along with tax statement to: Janet Leedham 9212 Sunnyfield Dr. Las Vegas NV 89134

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

- Leadhain

2004 DEC 6 AM 9 15

LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER FEE15 00 LESLIE BOUCHER ム

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Steven K. Bowman and Connie Bowman, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby by Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to:

Janet L. Leedham, an Unmarried Woman

And to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF FOR COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Subject to: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: Steven K. Bowman  $e\gamma\gamma\gamma\lambda \omega$ Connie Bowman

State of Nevada

} ss.

County of Clark

Signature:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on /2

Steven K. Bowman and Connie Bowman

Notary)Public

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 1 of 2

NOTARY PUBLIC

H. GUZMAN

STATE OF NEVADA - COUNTY OF CLARK POINTMENT EXP. MAY 15, 2007 No: 03-81968-1

Commencing at the center of said section 8; thence north along the east line of said NW ½, 812.56 feet; thence west at right angles to said east line 514.50 feet to the true point of beginning; thence north, parallel with said east line, 54.04 feet; thence west at right angles, 121.00 feet; thence south 54.04 feet along a line parallel with and distant east 24.50 feet, measured at right angles from the west line of said E ½ of the E½ of the NW ½; thence east at right angles to said parallel line, 121.00 feet to the true point of beginning.



(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Page 2 of 2

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(  a) <u>V 3 - 0 7</u> ,  b)  c)	8-00		
d)	house d) 2-4 Plex uilding f) Commercia h) Mobile Hor	ily Res. Document / In Book: 1/24	Page: 215-716 cording: Occombor 6, 2004
<ul> <li>i) other</li> <li>3. Total Value / Sales Price of Deed In Lieu Only (value)</li> <li>Taxable Value</li> </ul>	of Property \$	97,000	
Real Property Transfer Ta 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exe	emption, per NRS 375.090, section	9	<del></del>
b. Explain Reason f	for Exemption:	1 daughter	to parent
The undersigned Seller (Grantor) that the information provided is correct information provided herein. Furtherm	be being transferred: // O  /Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowled; to the best of their information and belief to the parties agree that disallowance of the parties at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS	ges, under penalty of perjury, purs , and can be supported by docume any claimed exemption, or other d	ntation if called upon to substantiate the efermination of additional tax due, may result in a hall be jointly and severally liable for any
Signature SELLER (GRAN	TOR) INFORMATION	CapacityBU	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name		Print Name	well her a boam
Address		Address, A	Suny Field Dd
City		City Le Wa	each work
\ \	ERSON REQUESTING RECOR	State Nell.	Zip 29144  OT BUYER OR SELLER)
			,
Co. Name		Esc. #	
Address Lity		G.L.A.	
Tity		State:	Zip

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)